PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656898

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
RIVER SEIKO LIMITE	ED COMPANY	/		02/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RIVER SEIK	O COR	PORATION		
Street Address:	2-29-20, KA\	VAGIS	HIKAMI		
City:	OKAYA CITY	Y, NAG	ANO		
State/Country:	JAPAN]
	S Total: 2				
Property Ty	/ре		Number		
Application Number:		13500	707		
Application Number:		29347	823		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				135
Fax Number:	(57	1)970-5	692		
Phone:	703	-683-08	500		\$80.00 \$
Email:		-	conthomas.com		
			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:			THOMAS, PLLC		
Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NISH3034/EM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EUGENE MAR			
Signature: /Eugene Mar/					
Date:			12/20/2013		
				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 7
source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page2.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page3.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page4.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page5.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page6.tif
source=Change_of_Name#page7.tif

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	RECORDATION FORM		. Department of Cor	nmerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS					
	IAILNIO	ONET				
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copies	s thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
RIVER SEIKO LIM	ITED COMPANY	Name: RIVER SEIKO CORPORATION				
		Street Address:	2-29-20, K	lawagishikami		
,						
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
□Assignment	Merger	City, State, Zip:	Okaya City	/, Nagano, Japan		
Security Agreement	-					
Other:						
Execution Date:	2/14/2013		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4, (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4, (B) Patent Number(s	\$/:			
13/5	00,707					
29/3	47,823					
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the	application is:					
	Additional Num	bers Attached.				
Title: SCISSORS FOR ENDOS	COPE and TREATING INSTRU	VIENT FOR AN END	OSCOPE			
Attorney Docket No.: NISH30						
5. Name and Address of Party to who Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents involved:	1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee:		\$80.00		
	Desan & Thomas Di LC	<i>(37 CFR 3.41)</i> □ Enclosed	L			
00004	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Alexandria, VA 22314					
COSTOMER NOMBER		8. Deposit Account N	lumber:	02-0200		
9. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my know	wledge and belief, the foregoing	g is true and correct a	and any attac	hed copy is a true		
copy of the original do Eugene Mar		/Eugene Mar/		December 20, 2013		
Name of Person Signi		Signature		Date		
	-	chments and document	· 7			
i otal number o	of pages including cover sheet, attac	annems and document	. 7			

DECLARATION

I, Osamu Satogawa, do solemnly and sincerely declare that I well understand the Japanese language and the English language and that the attached version is a partial, true and faithful translation made by me of the attached Japanese document which is DOCUMENT CERTIFYING ALL THE MATTERS NOW VALIDLY RECORDED IN COMPANY REGISTER.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

December 11, 2013

Osamu Satogawa

---(Extracted translation) <u>DOCUMENT CERTIFYING ALL THE MATTERS</u> <u>NOW VALIDLY RECORDED IN COMPANY REGISTER</u>

2-29-20, Kawagishikami, Okaya City, Nagano River Seiko Corporation Company No. 1000-02-032059

Firm Name	River Seiko Corporation				
Head Office	2-29-20, Kawagishikami, Okaya City, Nagano				
Method of Publication	Advertisements to be made in the Official Changed Gazette Registered July 1, 2013				
Date of Establishment	July 2, 1988				
Objects	 Manufacturing and selling of medical instrument; Manufacturing and selling of precision instrument, optical instrument and their parts; Leasing of immovables; All businesses relating to any of the forgoing items. 				
Number of Shares to be Issued	300shares				
Total Number, Categories and Number of Shares already Issued	Total number of shares already issued 300 shares				
Amount of Capital	Yen 3,000,000				
Regulation concerning restriction on transfer of shares	Approval by the board of the directors is required for transfer of the company's share.				
Item concerning Board Member	160, Shimoota 633, Katsuhara-ku, Himeji-shi, HyogoAppointed July 1, 2013Representative Director:Tohru YoshinariJuly 1, 2013				
Item concerning Register	Established by a transition through company name change from River Seiko Limited Company on February 14, 2013. Registered: February 14, 2013				

This is a document certifying all the matters now validly recorded in the Company Register not closed.

(Jurisdiction of Nagano District Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 17, 2013 Nagano District Legal Affairs Bureau, Suwa Branch Registrar Kenichi Handa (sealed) **PATENT**

REEL: 031828 FRAME: 0720

履歷事項全部証明書

長野県岡谷市川岸上二丁目29番20号 株式会社リバーセイコー 会社法人等番号 1000-02-032059

the second second					
商号	株式会社リバーセイコー				
本店	長野県岡谷市川岸上二丁目29番20号				
公告をする方法	<u>官報に掲載してする</u>				
	長野県諏訪市において発行される長野日報に掲載してする	平成25年	3月	7日変更	
	載してする。	平成25年	3月	7日登記	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成25年	7月	1日変更	
an an Arthur ann an Arthur Ann an Arthur ann an Arthur Arthur an Arthur ann an Arth		平成25年	7月	1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和63年7月2日	jana) 1993 - Arthony 1994 - Arthony 1995 - Arthony Carlos			
目 的	 1. 医療機器の製造販売 2. 精密機器、光学機器及び部品の製造販売 3. 不動産の賃貸 4. 前各号に附帯する一切の業務 				
発行可能株式総数	300株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 300株			2 - ¹ 27.	
資本金の額	金300万円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡によって取得するには、株主 らない。	総会の承認を受	とけない	ければな	
役員に関する事項	取締役 宮 澤 利 明	平成25年	2月:	14日就任	
		平成25年	7月	1日辞任	
		平成25年	7月	 1日登記	

PATENT REEL: 031828 FRAME: 0721

長野県岡谷市川岸上二丁目29番20号 株式会社リバーセイコー 会社法人等番号 1000-02-032059

	取締役	西村清子		平成25年	2月14日就任	
			:	平成25年	7月 1日辞任	
· · ·				平成25年	 7月 1日登記	
	取締役	小口祐二	<u></u>	平成25年	2月14日就任	
				平成25年	7月 1日辞任	
	· · ·			平成25年	7月 1日登記	
	取締役	西村幸		平成25年	2月14日就任	
			ی کی ۱			
				平成25年	7月 1日辞任	
				 平成25年	7月 1日登記	
	取締役	西村 誠		平成25年	6月 1日就任	
					6月 3日登記	
	取締役	遠藤新一郎		平成25年	6月 1日就任	
	· · · ·			平成25年	6月 3日登記	
	取締役	小 池 一 弘		平成25年	6月 1日就任	
					6月 3日登記	
	取締役	吉 成 亨		平成25年	7月 1日就任	
				 平成25年		
	取締役	三木章伍		平成25年	7月 1日就任	
			·	 平成25年	7月 1日登記	
	長野県岡谷市川 代表取締役	<u>岸中二丁目18番31号</u> 西村 幸		-	2月14日就任	
					7月 1日退任	
			REF	_{平成 2} ₽ДТ EL: 031828	ENT FRAME: 072	22

ala ana mata any ita-daharana any isana any isana any isana any amatana any amatana any amatana any amatana ama Amatana amin'ny isana amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny taona amin'ny taona amin'ny taona amin'ny taona amin

長野県岡谷市川岸上二丁目29番20号 株式会社リバーセイコー 会社法人等番号 1000-02-032059

				**
	兵庫県姫路市勝原区下太田633番地160 代表取締役 吉 成 亨	平成25年	7月	1日就任
		平成25年	7月	1日登記
	監査役 赤 木 隆	平成25年	7月	1日就任
		平成25年	7月	1日登記
支店	1 長野県岡谷市川岸中二丁目18番31号			
	2 長野県伊那市西箕輪7108番地1			
吸収合併	平成25年6月1日長野県岡谷市本町四丁目8番 社を合併	7号リバーメラ	^デ ィカ/	レ株式会
	平成25年6月1日長野県伊那市西箕輪7108 社を合併	番地1メディオ	カルリウ	プ株式会
		平成25年	6月	3日登記
監査役設置会社 関する事項	 ご 監査役設置会社 平成25年 7月 1日設定 	平成25年	7月	.1日登記
登記記録に関す 事項	 3 平成25年2月14日有限会社リバー精工を商号 設立 	変更し、移行し	,たこと	-により
		平成25年	2月	4日登記

19. de 19.

REEL: 031828 FRA

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (長野地方法務局管轄) 平成25年10月17日 長野地方法務局諏訪支局 登記官 半田 第47日

Explanatory Remarks for Japanese Address written in Roman

Please be advised that following addresses are definitely indicating the same address of **River Seiko Corporation**,

- 1) 2-29-20, Kawagishikami, Okaya City, Nagano This address is used in English translation of Certified Company Register.
- 2) 2-29-20 Kawagishikami, Okaya-shi, Nagano 3940048, Japan This address is used in the Assignment for Registered Design No. D634,427.
- 3) 29-20, Kawagishikami 2-chome, Okayashi, Nagano 394-0048 Japan This address is used in the Assignment for Patent Application No. 13/500,707

Above described difference of Roman notation may not cause any problem to the progress of Patent / Design applications, but if there is any anticipated problem, please let us know at your earliest convenience.

PATENT REEL: 031828 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 12/20/2013